FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
 Communication
SAW FILTERS SFB311 -F
SPECIFICATION
Unit: mm
DIMENSIONS
  Optional: please specify  required code when  inquiring or ordering

Centre Frequency(fc) :
TYPICAL FREQUENCY RESPONSE
PART NUMBER GUIDE
e.g. TGS  SFB 311.0  T  U
TGS
Mark
SFB
SAW Filter
311
Centre Freq.
F
 Holder Type
U
Package
Rejection (out of fo 30.0MHZ):
50dB Min.
100 100
1
5 3
6
BW:     12.238MHz
CF:    311.934MHz
0:         25.49
Loss:   -2.05 dB
1: Transmission   /M Log Mag 10.0 dB/  Ref  -3.00 dB
2: Off
dB
Ch1
-13
-23
-33
-43
-53
-63
-73
-83
Abs
Center   311.000MHz Span 150.000 MHz
1
311.0
311.0
1 2 3 4
Pin      Connection
1       Input/Output
4       Output/Input
2/3       Case Ground
  TGS CRYSTALS LTD.                                                   TGS CRYSTALS LTD.                                                   TGS CRYSTALS LTD.
www.tgs.cn   www. tgscrystals. com C  TGS CRYSTALS LTD.Updated  on  Apr. 2004       RR